Thursday 9th January 2025

Dear Parents/Students,

This is a letter to make you aware to make you aware of the rehearsal schedule for ‘Annie.  This schedule takes us up to the production week, but it is subject to change as we get closer to the performance. These are as follows: 
Rehearsal Schedule
[Any changes to this will be added to the Facebook & WHATSAPP group]

	[HALF TERM]

	Sunday 16th February 
	Principles only
	9.00am till 4.00pm

	Monday 17th February  
	FULL CAST
	9.30am till 4.00pm

	

	Wednesday 26th February 
	FULL CAST 
	6.00pm till 8.00pm

	Wednesday 5th March  
	FULL CAST 
	6.00pm till 8.00pm

	Wednesday 12th March   
	FULL CAST 
	6.00pm till 8.00pm

	Wednesday 19th March
	FULL CAST
	6.00pm till 8.00pm

	Wednesday 26th March     
	FULL CAST
	6.00pm till 8.00pm

	Saturday 29th March 
	FULL CAST 
	1.00pm till 4.30pm 

	Wednesday 2nd April  
	FULL CAST
	6.00pm till 8.00pm 

	Friday 4th April 
	FULL CAST 
	5.00pm till 9.00pm

	Sunday 6th April 
	ORPHANS 
Costume Call
Band Call/Pre-Dress Run

	11.00am – 5.00pm 

	Sunday 6th April   
	Costume Call
Band Call/Pre-Dress Run

	9.00am - 5.00pm 

	HULL TRUCK THEATRE


	Monday 7th April 
	Re-Spacing
	5.00pm till 9.00pm

	Tuesday 8th April 
	Dress Rehearsal 
	12.30pm till 10.30pm

	Wednesday 9th April  
	Dress Rehearsal
Show
	12.30pm till 5.00pm
6.30pm 

	Thursday 10th April 
	Show (Matinee)
Show (Evening)
	1.00pm
6.30pm

	Friday 11th April 
	Show
	6.30pm

	Saturday 12th April  
	Show (Matinee)
Show (Evening)
	1.00pm
6.30pm



We would appreciate any help at all in promoting the show. Please share any posts connected to the event on social media and we will be in touch soon regarding flyering.

REMINDER: Production Fee £60.00 – This will be added to your Coordinate Account this term. Please ensure this is paid by the end of the term. 

If there are any problems with this, please contact us using the details below. 

Thank you for your support,

Katie Wright
katie.wright@northernacademy.org.uk
01482 310690 
[image: ][image: A black and white logo

Description automatically generated]
image1.jpeg
the northern academy of performing arts




image2.jpg




